Notice of Public Meeting PERSHING COUNTY SAFETY COMMITTEE



Pershing County Courthouse Lower Level - Round Room-400 Main Street, Lovelock, Nevada

All items on this agenda are approximate. Consideration of items may require more or less time than is scheduled. Items assigned times will not be discussed prior to their assigned times. Items on the agenda may be taken out of order. The public body may combine two or more agenda items for consideration. The public body may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion at any time.

AGENDA

Monday, December 12,2022

Time: 9:00 AM

- 1. Open Meeting
- 2. Public Comment No action may be taken on a matter under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken. Comments are limited to three minutes per person.
- 3. Approval of April 12, 2022, Meeting Minutes
- 4. Pool/Pact: Marshall Smith to speak on the importance of LCEP/ ERMEP
- 5. Safety Training: Discussion on CPR/AED training, and upcoming Fire Extinguisher Training.
- 6. Winter Safety: Discussion/ Possible Action
- Safety Committee members concerns, updates and discussion: Items for next agenda Discussion
- 8. Set date & Agenda Items for next meeting Discussion
- 9. Public Comment No action may be taken on a matter under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken. Comments are limited to three minutes per person.
- 10. Adjournment

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

Members of the public who have a disability that requires assistance or accommodations at the meeting are requested to notify the County Clerk as soon as possible – 775-273-2208.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

This Agenda is posted at the following locations:

Lovelock City Hall Lovelock Post Office Pershing County Library Pershing County Courthouse

Pershing County Annex Building

MEETING DATE: December 12, 2022

Date Posted: December 5 2022

Posted By: Cheryl A Haas, Safety Coordinator